
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 16-035-36 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 27th day of 

April 2017 on the following: 

 

PacifiCorp  

Daniel Solander daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 

Jeff Richards jeff.richards@pacificorp.com 

Yvonne Hogle yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 

Jeff Larsen jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com  

Bob Lively bob.lively@pacificorp.com  

 datarequest@pacificorp.com 

  

Office of Consumer Services  

Cheryl  Murray cmurray@utah.gov  

Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov 

Bela Vastag bvastag@utah.gov 

  

Utah Division of Public Utilities  

Patricia Schmid pschmid@utah.gov 

Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov  

Artie Powell wpowell@utah.gov 

Justin Jetter jjetter@utah.gov  

Robert Moore rmoore@utah.gov  

Erika Tedder etedder@utah.gov  

  

Salt Lake City Corporation  

Megan DePaulis megan.depaulis@slcgov.com  

Tyler Poulson  tyler.poulson@slcgov.com 

  

Sierra Club  

Gloria Smith gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 

Travis Ritchie travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 

Joseph Halso joe.halso@sierraclub.org  

  

Utah Association of Energy Users   

Gary Dodge gdodge@hjdlaw.com  

Kevin Higgins khiggins@energystrat.com 

Don Hendrickson dhendrickson@energystrat.com  

  

Utah Clean Energy   

Sophie Hayes sophie@utahcleanenergy.org  

Mitalee Gupta mgupta@utahcleanenergy.org  

  

ChargePoint  

Stephen F. Mecham sfmecham@gmail.com 
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Western Resource Advocates  

Jennifer Gardner jennifer.gardner@westernresources.org  

Nancy Kelly nkelly@westernresources.org 

Penny Anderson penny.anderson@westernresources.org  

Ken Wilson ken.wilson@westernresources.org 

Dave Effross dave.effross@westernresources.org  
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